“Notice to Proceed” and to fully complete the project within:  

·  240 Calendar Days thereafter. 

o Construction Phase 2 shall be completed within 60 Calendar Days thereafter. 

Bidder further agrees to pay as liquidated damages the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars 

($1500.00) for each calendar day to complete the work beyond the allotted time (including Phase 2) or as 

extended by an approved Change Order or Supplemental Agreement. 

12/21/2018  AC 150/5370-10H 

P-501-4 

the CF and WF may be adjusted during production ±3 WF and ±5 CF.